Name:
Address:

Tel:

E-mail:

Date of birth

Education:
1979-1990

1980-1987

CURRICULUM VITAE

Nino Totadze

Luarsab Andronikashvili 32. Thilisi , Georgia.
(+99532) 239-10-85; (+99599) 76 84 77, 577100400
nino.totadze@yahoo.com

19.08.1973

Thilisi State Medical University, Faculty of Pediatries (with Distination)
Kutaisi, school N 26.

(gold medal winner)

Musican School

WORK ON THE DOCTORAL THESIS:
Cvalification Examination

11.02.2008

2018

Protocol N:39 DOCTOR OF PHYLOCOPY
DEGREE IN MEDICINE
Clinic Professor \ TSMU Academic Board
Decision of 13 April 2018

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

2019 -present-Europian university-dental faculty (English language)- Associate Professor

2017

2017
2016
2016
2015

2015

2013-2015

2012

MINISTRY OF LABOUR, HEALTH AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS OF
GEORGIA. EXPERT, PEDIATRICION-NUTRITIONIST

OMBUDSMAN OFFICE- MEDICAL EXPERT
CAUCASUS UNIVERSITY-PROFESSOR
RESTORATIVE THERAPY CENTER “BAZI”-NUTRITIONIST

SOCIAL PEDIATRICS FUND MEMBER, EDITORIAL GROUP
MEMBER OF MEDICAL JOURNAL “SOCIAL, ECOLOGICAL AND
CLINICAL PEDIATRICS”, PROJECT “ GEORGIA WITHOUT HUNGRY
CHILDREN” —-FELLOW

CLINIC “AXA-MEDICAL”- NUTRITIONIST

TV’MOMAVALI TV” TELEVISION BROADCAST “CHILDREN AND
ENVIRONMENT” LEADING

TV “IMEDI” TELEVISION BROADCAST “EMERGENCY” —
PEDIATRICION-NUTRICIONIST

J.S.C. M.TASHVILI CHILDREN’S CENTRAL HOSPITAL.


mailto:nino.totadze@yahoo.com

2011

2011

2011

2008-2010

2005-2008

1999-2006

1997-1999

1992-1995
Certificates:

2002

2002

2003

2003

2004

2005

EXPERT

TBILISI STATE VEDICAL UNIVERSITY, PEDIATRIC DEFARTMENT
— DELIVER LECTURES

TV — “RUSTAVI 2” TELEVISION BROADCAST

“SHUA DGE” — MEDICAL EXSPERT

J.S.C. M.TASHVILI CHILDREN’S CENTRAL HOSPITAL.
Counsellor of the general director

J.S.C. M.TASHVILI CHILDREN’S CENTRAL HOSPITAL
Executor director

CHAIRMAN OF SUPERVISORY BOARD.

J.S.C. M.TASHVILI CHILDREN’S CENTRAL HOSPITAL.
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, HEALTH AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS OF
GEORGIA.

HEALTH POLICY DEPARTAMENT

phisician specialist.

MINISTRY OF HEAITH OF GEORGIA

press-centr e, phisician specialist

television — | chanal — young programme

STATE SERTIFICATE
Pediatrist of General Profile Ne05833
International Fund ,,Curacio”
Elaborating methodological recommendations for mother and child aid
UNICEF
Trainer qualification for organizing further trainings about children’s
rights
UNFPA FNUAP
Did Health Reproduction Training Course
WOMENAID INTERNATIONAL — CAUCASUS
CERTIFICATE OF TRAINER
Level One

Participated in the Training for Representatives of Ministry of
Labor, Health and Social Affairs
“Elaboration of Legas Mechanisms
For
Combating Domestic Violence in Georgia”
Within the Framework of the OSCE Mission to Georgia
Programme
for the successful completion of the DIALOGUE — Women'’s Leadership

program, funded by
the United States Department of State Bureau Educational and Cultural
Affairs.

Cender and Politics Programme in the Suth Caucasus
for having participated in the Workshop



2005
2006

2017

2015-2016-2017-2018

2018

LANGUAGES:

COMPUTER SKILS:

HOBBY

Gender and Cender tools
for employees at the midmanagement level in the ministries of the state of
Georgia and actively disculled Why Gender, Swedish National Action Plan,
Gender Legislation, Gender
Mainstreaming and Gender Budgeting.

6" international Haemophilia Forum Budapest.
“REPORTING PROCEDURES UNDER THE UN CONVENTION
ON ELIMINATION OF ALL FORMS OF DISCRIMINATION
AGAINST WOMEN”

UNDP GENDER AND POLITICS IN SOUTHERN CAUCASUS
PROGRAMME

Office of the Public Defender of Georgia - EU in 2017
Children's Rights - Health Food, hygiene- “Working Methodology and
International Standards of the National Preventive Mechanism"

35th, 36th, 37th, 38th, 39th 40th International Scientific Practical
Conferences

International Symposium on Nurtricology 12-13 September -
Nutritional and Health Interconnection-Contemporary Trends.

e Georgian (native)
e Russian (good)
e English (good)

e Windows — 2000

= Microsoft Office (Word, Excel)

= Internet Explorer.

= Reading; Music; Organizing educational events;



