## CURRICULUM VITAE

Name:	Nino Totadze
Address:	Luarsab Andronikashvili 32. Tbilisi, Georgia.
Tel:	(+99532) 239-10-85; (+99599) 76 84 77, 577100400
E-mail:	nino.totadze@yahoo.com
Date of birth	19.08.1973
Education:	Tbilisi State Medical University, Faculty of Pediatries (with Distination)
1979-1990	Kutaisi, school № 26.
	(gold medal winner)
1980-1987	Musican School

## WORK ON THE DOCTORAL THESIS: Cvalification Examination

11.02.2008	Protocol №39	DOCTOR OF PHYLOCOPY
		DEGREE IN MEDICINE
2018		Clinic Professor \TSMU Academic Board
		Decision of 13 April 2018

## PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

2019 -present-Europian university-dental faculty (English language)- Associate Professor		
2017	MINISTRY OF LABOUR, HEALTH AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS OF	
	GEORGIA. EXPERT, PEDIATRICION-NUTRITIONIST	
2017		
2017	OMBUDSMAN OFFICE- MEDICAL EXPERT	
2016	CAUCASUS UNIVERSITY-PROFESSOR	
2016	<b>RESTORATIVE THERAPY CENTER "BAZI"-NUTRITIONIST</b>	
2015	SOCIAL PEDIATRICS FUND MEMBER, EDITORIAL GROUP MEMBER OF MEDICAL JOURNAL "SOCIAL, ECOLOGICAL AND CLINICAL PEDIATRICS", PROJECT " GEORGIA WITHOUT HUNGRY CHILDREN" –FELLOW	
	CLINIC "AXA-MEDICAL"- NUTRITIONIST	
2015	TV"MOMAVALI TV" TELEVISION BROADCAST "CHILDREN AND ENVIRONMENT" LEADING	
2013-2015	TV "IMEDI" TELEVISION BROADCAST "EMERGENCY" – PEDIATRICION-NUTRICIONIST	
2012	J.S.C. M. I ASHVILI CHILDREN'S CENTRAL HOSPITAL.	

	for having participated in the Workshop
2005	Cender and Politics Programme in the Suth Caucasus
	Affairs.
	the United States Department of State Bureau Educational and Cultural
	program, funded by
	for the successful completion of the <b>DIALOGUE</b> – Women's Leadership
	Within the Framework of the OSCE Mission to Georgia Programme
	Combating Domestic Violence in Georgia"
	For
	Labor, Health and Social Affairs "Elaboration of Legas Mechanisms
2004	Participated in the Training for Representatives of Ministry of
	Level One
2003	CERTIFICATE OF TRAINER
2003	Did Health Reproduction Training Course WOMENAID INTERNATIONAL – CAUCASUS
2003	UNFPA FNUAP
	rights
	Trainer qualification for organizing further trainings about children's
2002	UNICEF
2002	Elaborating methodological recommendations for mother and child aid
2002	Pediatrist of General Profile №05833 International Fund "Curacio"
	STATE SERTIFICATE Redistrist of Conorol Profile, N605923
Certificates:	
1992-1995	television – I chanal – young programme
1002 1005	press-centr e, phisician specialist
1997-1999	MINISTRY OF HEAITH OF GEORGIA
1008 1000	phisician specialist.
	HEALTH POLICY DEPARTAMENT
	GEORGIA.
1999-2006	MINISTRY OF LABOUR, HEALTH AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS OF
	J.S.C. M. I ASHVILI CHILDREN'S CENTRAL HOSPITAL.
2005-2008	CHAIRMAN OF SUPERVISORY BOARD.
	Executor director
2008-2010	J.S.C. M. I ASHVILI CHILDREN'S CENTRAL HOSPITAL
	Counsellor of the general director
2011	J.S.C. M. I ASHVILI CHILDREN'S CENTRAL HOSPITAL.
	"SHUA DGE" – MEDICAL EXSPERT
2011	TV – "RUSTAVI 2" TELEVISION BROADCAST
	– DELIVER LECTURES
2011	EXPERT TBILISI STATE VEDICAL UNIVERSITY, PEDIATRIC DEFARTMENT
	EVDEDT

	Gender and Cender tools	
	for employees at the midmanagement level in the ministries of the state of	
	Georgia and actively disculled Why Gender, Swedish National Action Plan,	
	Gender Legislation, Gender	
	Mainstreaming and Gender Budgeting.	
2005	6 <sup>th</sup> international Haemophilia Forum Budapest.	
2006	<b>"REPORTING PROCEDURES UNDER THE UN CONVENTION</b>	
	ON ELIMINATION OF ALL FORMS OF DISCRIMINATION	
	AGAINST WOMEN"	
	UNDP GENDER AND POLITICS IN SOUTHERN CAUCASUS	
	PROGRAMME	
2017	Office of the Public Defender of Georgia - EU in 2017 Children's Rights - Health Food, hygiene- "Working Methodology and International Standards of the National Preventive Mechanism"	
2015-2016-2017-2018	35th, 36th, 37th, 38th, 39th 40th International Scientific Practical Conferences	
2018	International Symposium on Nurtricology 12-13 September -	
	Nutritional and Health Interconnection-Contemporary Trends.	
LANGUAGES:	• Georgian (native)	
	• Russian (good)	
	• English (good)	
COMPUTER SKILS:		
	• Windows – 2000	
	<ul> <li>Microsoft Office (Word, Excel)</li> </ul>	
	<ul><li>Internet Explorer.</li></ul>	
HOBBY	<ul> <li>Reading; Music; Organizing educational events;</li> </ul>	
	Reading, music, Organizing Caucational Counts,	